
Last First Year Agency/Title Current Agency/Title Phone E-mail

Baker Lucy 2013 Advocacy Commission/Administrator Advocacy Commission/Administrator 503-250-2698 Lucy.baker@state.or.us

Boling Brian 2013 Environmental Quality/Organics Laboratory Manager Environmental Quality/Organics Laboratory Manager 503-693-5745 Brian.boling@state.or.us

Brown Paul 2013 Public Employees Retirement System/Project Management Manager Public Employees Retirement System/Project Management Manager 503-603-7631 Paul.brown@state.or.us

Burger Cindy 2013 Revenue/System Replacement Manager Revenue/System Replacement Manager 503-945-8753 Cindy.l.burger@state.or.us

Cali Laura 2013 Consumer & Business Services/State Insurance Commissioner Consumer & Business Services/State Insurance Commissioner 503-947-7211 Laura.n.cali@state.or.us

Carpenter April 2013 Transportation/Legislative Budget Analyst Transportation/Legislative Budget Analyst 503-986-3184 April.f.carpenter@state.or.us

Carpenter David 2013 Employment/Unemployment Insurance Manager Employment/Unemployment Insurance Manager 503-947-1238 David.w.carpenter@state.or.us

Chanbers Toni 2013 Forestry/Fire Protection Manager Forestry/Fire Protection Manager 503-945-7229 Toni.l.chambers@state.or.us

Chavez Karen 2013 Public Employees Retirement System/Customer Services Manager Public Employees Retirement System/Customer Services Manager 503-598-3548 Karen.chavez@state.or.us

Coons Stefanie 2013 Transportation/DMV Field Services Operations Manager Transportation/DMV Field Services Operations Manager 541-726-0779 Stefanie.l.coons@state.or.us

Cox-Brand Elizabeth 2013

Community Colleges & Workforce Development/Research & 

Communications Director

Community Colleges & Workforce Development/Research & 

Communications Director 503-947-2454 Elizabeth.coxbrand@state.or.us

Davidson Julie 2013 Employment/Assistant Manager Employment/Assistant Manager 541-686-7682 Julie.m.davidson@state.or.us

Fuller Brian 2013 Environment Quality/Hazardous & Solid Waste Manager Environment Quality/Hazardous & Solid Waste Manager 541-687-7327 Brian.fuller@state.or.us

Gagnon Tami 2013 SAIF/Training & Development Manager SAIF/Training & Development Manager 503-373-8721 Tamgag@SAIF.com

Gall Ivan 2013 Water Resources/Groundwater Section Manager Water Resources/Groundwater Section Manager 503-986-0847 Ivan.k.gall@state.or.us

Herera Oscar 2013 Human Services/Equity Analyst Human Services/Equity Analyst 503-945-6739 Oscar.herrera@state.or.us

Jacobson Robyn 2013 Youth Authority/Parole/Probation Supervisor Youth Authority/Parole/Probation Supervisor 541-756-4290 x247 Robyn.jacobson@state.or.us

Klein Renee 2013 Administrative Services/Chief Audit Executive Administrative Services/Chief Audit Executive 503-378-3076 Renee.a.klein@state.or.us

Lewis Tim 2013 Judicial/Research & Policy Analyst Judicial/Research & Policy Analyst 503-986-4540 Tim.r.lewis@state.or.us

Llerenas Joann 2013 Judicial/HR Manager Judicial/HR Manager 503-986-5929 Joann.m.llerenas@state.or.us

Martin Billy 2013 Health Authority/HR Manager State Hospital Health Authority/HR Manager State Hospital 503-945-2822 Billy.j.martin@state.or.us

Martin Frank 2013 Youth Authority/Education Administrator Youth Authority/Education Administrator 503-373-2351 Frank.martin@state.or.us

Milburn Philip 2013 Fish & Wildlife/Supervising Wildlife Biologist Fish & Wildlife/Supervising Wildlife Biologist 541-889-6975 Philip.j.milburn@state.or.us

Morgan Jim 2013 Parks & Recreation/Natural Resources Manager Parks & Recreation/Natural Resources Manager 503-508-3868 Jim.morgan@state.or.us

Noble Jack 2013 Agriculture/Program Manager Agriculture/Program Manager 503-986-4692 John.p.noble@state.or.us

Ruiz-Temple Mariana 2013 State Police/Assistant Chief Deputy Fire Marshall State Police/Assistant Chief Deputy Fire Marshall 503-934-8238 Mariana.ruiz-temple@state.or.us

Siefkes Katie 2013 Liquor Control Commission/Regional Manager Liquor Control Commission/Regional Manager 541-633-1108 Katie.siefkes@state.or.us

Skillman Laurie 2013 Veterans Affairs/Sr. Policy Analyst Veterans Affairs/Sr. Policy Analyst 503-378-4630 Laurie.skillman@state.or.us

Swint Jolene 2013 Revenue/Processing Center Manager Revenue/Processing Center Manager 503-945-8359 Jolene.swint@state.or.us

Trummer Ivo 2013 Business Development/Global Strategies Manager Business Development/Global Strategies Manager 503-229-5226 Ivo.trummer@state.or.us

Warner-Dickason Lori 2013 State Lands/Western Operations Manager State Lands/Western Operations Manager 503-986-5271 Lori.warner-dickason@state.or.us

White Eric 2013 Lottery/IT Customer Service Manager Lottery/IT Customer Service Manager 503-540-1379 Eric.white@state.or.us

Witttekind Linnea 2013 Public Utility Commission/Sr. Financial Analyst Public Utility Commission/Sr. Financial Analyst 503-373-7946 Linnea.wittekind@state.or.us

Young Maria 2013 Justice/Accounting Services Manager Justice/Accounting Services Manager 503-378-5430 Maria.f.young@state.or.us
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